
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUSE PROTOKOLL

3 ETAPP
Tallinna Spordihall
5.04.2013

T - N (2002-2003) 60m tj

1. Ksenija Oleinik 30.01.03 10,48 Audentese SK 10
2. Stella Reinumägi 2002. 10,83 Nõmme KJK 8
3. Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 11,11 SK Fortis 7
4. Maiken Lipp 2003. 11,31 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Liisbet Saar 15.03.02 11,38 Audentese SK 5
6. Kirke Rebane 2003. 11,47 Nõmme KJK 4
7. Kelly Kallas 23.11.02 11,51 Audentese SK 3
8. Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.04 11,65 Audentese SK
9. Kerly Kallas 04.12.03 11,73 Audentese SK
10. Hiie-Hann Leitham 25.03.02 12,21 Audentese SK
11. Kendra-Marii Sikk 05.08.03 12,45 Nõmme KJK
12. Anete Randma 07.04.03 12,78 SK Fortis 2
13. Klara Ygeby 31.10.02 12,84 SK Fortis 1
14. Carmen Mölder 15.08.03 13,2 Nõmme KJK
15. Mairiin Kask 14.07.03 16,06 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 18p.
Audentese SK 18p.
SK Fortis 10p.

T - N Hoota kolmik

1. Liisbet Saar 15.03.02 6.09 Audentese SK 10
2. Triina Järvet 28.05.02 5.90 Audentese SK 8
3. Elly Soots 13.05.02 5.88 SK Fortis 7
4. Eneli Veltmann 09.10.02 5.85 Audentese SK 6
5. Triinu-Liis Mätlik 23.10.02 5.60 Audentese SK
6. Anna Tammet 09.02.03 5.57 Audentese SK
7. Hella Tõnts 2004. 5.57 Nõmme KJK 5
8. Maiken Lipp 2003. 5.39 Nõmme KJK 4
9. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.02 5.38 SK Fortis 3
10. Christelle Vall 12.05.02 5.27 SK Fortis 2
11. Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 5.22 SK Fortis
12. Annabel Pops 12.07.02 5.11 Audentese SK
13. Anete Randma 07.04.03 5.01 SK Fortis
14. Laura Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02 4.96 SK Fortis
15. Laura Mõik 08.07.03 4.90 SK Fortis
16. Carmen Mölder 15.08.03 4.78 Nõmme KJK 1
17. Tuule Kangur 05.06.02 4.76 Nõmme KJK
18. Mairiin Kask 14.07.03 4.64 SK Fortis
19. Kendra-Marii Sikk 05.08.03 4.63 Nõmme KJK
20. Karen Liechti 4.59 Nõmme KJK
21. Kristelle Kassuk 07.04.04 4.57 Nõmme KJK

Sanna Brigitta Lepik 01.02.02 DNS Audentese SK
Anita Petuhh 15.07.02 DNS Audentese SK



Punktid:
Audentese SK 24p.
 SK Fortis 12p.
Nõmme KJK 10p

T - N 150m

1. Stella Reinumägi 2002. 22,95 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.03 23,31 Audentese SK 8
3. Anna Tammet 09.02.03 23,40 Audentese SK 7
4. Triina Järvet 28.05.02 24,42 Audentese SK 6
5. Hella Tõnts 2004. 24,60 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Eneli Veltmann 09.10.02 24,88 Nõmme KJK 4
7. Elly Soots 13.05.02 24,88 SK Fortis 3
8. Kelly Kallas 23.11.02 24,91 Audentese SK
9. Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.04 25,02 Audentese SK
10. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.02 25,27 SK Fortis 2
11. Christelle Vall 12.05.02 25,33 SK Fortis 1
12. Iris Ojasoo 08.04.03 26,15 SK Fortis
13. Rosanna Veskimägi 2003. 26,35 Nõmme KJK
14. Grete Berendsen 20.01.03 26,43 Audentese SK
15. Hiie Leitham 25.03.02 26,53 Audentese SK
16. Kirke Rebane 2003. 26,54 Nõmme KJK
17. Klara Ygeby 31.10.02 26,77 SK Fortis
18. Laura Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02 26,94 SK Fortis
19. Laura  Mõik 08.07.03 27,33 SK Fortis
20. Tuule Kangur 05.06.02 27,66 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Audentese SK 21p.
Nõmme KJK 19p.
SK Fortis 6p.

P-N (2002-2003) 60m tj

1. Arne Antov 2002. 10,17 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Tevian Thomson 25.05.02 10,48 Audentese SK 8
3. Markus- Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 11,47 SK Fortis 7
4. Kaspar Salvet 23.03.02 11,69 SK Fortis 6
5. Karl Erik Kala 09.07.03 12,02 Audentese SK 5
6. Knut Sakkeus 2002. 12,05 Nõmme KJK 4
7. Egil Ikkonen 05.08.03 12,06 Audentese SK 3
8. Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 12,24 SK Fortis 2
9. Henri Pihelgas 2002. 12,24 Nõmme KJK 1
10. Erik Rodionov 28.01.04 12,30 SK Fortis
11. Joonatan Spirka 2003. 12,33 Nõmme KJK
12. Robin Rasina 02.10.02 12,37 Audentese SK
13. Morten Järv 09.01.02 12,57 SK Fortis
14.-15.Markus Viikmann 28.04.02 12,68 Audentese SK
14.-15.Sander Liivak 26.05.03 12,68 Audentese SK
16. Ramses Normak 22.04.02 12,93 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 16p.
SK Fortis 15p.
Nõmme KJK 15p.



P-N Hoota kolmik

1. Tony Ats Tamming 04.02.02 6.24 Audentese SK 10
2. Kaspar Salvet 23.03.02 6.08 SK Fortis 8
3. Kaur Kristjan Rajasaar 19.04.02 5.95 SK Fortis 7
4. Knut Sakkeus 2002. 5.65 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Robin Rasina 02.10.02 5.59 Audentese SK 5
6. Hannes Kolk 19.08.02 5.39 Nõmme KJK 4
7. Henri Pihelgas 2002. 5.37 Nõmme KJK 3
8. Ott Kaljusto 03.04.02 5.33 Audentese SK 2
9. Karl Pikner 01.06.02 5.28 Audentese SK
10. Ramses Normak 22.04.02 5.23 SK Fortis 1
11. Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 5.01 SK Fortis
12. Mathias Hain 21.06.03 4.83 SK Fortis
13. Karl-Andro Lai 20.04.04 4.80 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 17p.
SK Fortis 16p.
Nõmme KJK 13p.

P-N 150m

1. Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 22,30 SK Fortis 10
2. Tevian Thomson 25.05.02 22,41 Audentese SK 8
3. Tony Ats Tamm 04.02.02 22,66 Audentese SK 7
4. Hannes Kolk 19.08.02 22,69 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Arne Antov 2002. 22,97 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Kaur Kristjan Rajasaar 19.04.02 24,04 SK Fortis 4
7. Karl Erik Kala 09.07.03 25,10 Audentese SK 3
8. Ott Kaljusto 03.04.02 25,39 Audentese SK
9. Egil Ikkonen 05.08.03 25,57 Audentese SK
10. Joonatan Spirka 2003. 25,58 Nõmme KJK 2
11. Mathias Hain 21.06.03 25,60 SK Fortis 1
12. Karl  Pikner 01.06.02 26,19 Audentese SK
13. Morten Järv 09.10.02 26,53 SK Fortis
14. Erik Rodionov 28.01.04 26,72 SK Fortis
15. Sander Liivak 26.05.03 27,12 Audentese SK
16. Karl-Andro Lai 20.04.04 27,28 SK Fortis
17. Markus Viikman 28.04.02 28,21 Audentese SK

Punktid:
Audentese SK 18p.
SK Fortis 15p.
Nõmme KJK 13p.

Teatejooks 4 poissi+4 tüdrukut
1. Audentese SK 10p.
2. Nõmme KJK 7p.
3. SK Fortis 5p.

T - V (2000-2001) 60m tj

1. Helena Eglit 25.08.00 9,98 Audentese SK 10
2. Jennifer Pavlov 2001. 10,02 Nõmme KJK 8
3. Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.01 10,40 Nõmme KJK 7
4. Lilian Turban 25.09.01 10,43 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Rebecca Tamm 17.03.00 10,46 SK Fortis 5
6. Maria Alas 14.01.00 10,55 SK Fortis 4



7. Liisa Mõttus 2001. 10,61 Nõmme KJK
8. Anna Kriger 01.06.01 10,75 Audentese SK 3
9. Johanna Soover 19.04.01 10,78 Audentese SK 2
10. Kulla Kurvet 2001. 10,79 Nõmme KJK
11. Tuuli Vooglaid 2000. 10,82 Nõmme KJK
12. Karmen Säkk 03.06.00 10,86 Audentese SK
13. Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 10,89 SK Fortis 1
14. Kirke Kaur 30.11.00 10,40 Nõmme KJK
15. Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 10,94 SK Fortis
16. Brigitta Krämann 21.03.00 11,07 SK Fortis
17. Rebecca Riisna 22.04.01 11,07 Audentese SK
18. Laura Volmer 2001. 11,12 Nõmme KJK
19. Greta Liisa Vahtra 2001. 11,32 Nõmme KJK
20. Romi Neerot 29.11.00 11,64 SK Fortis
21. Christin-Amani Kiivikas 31.12.01 11,71 Audentese SK
22. Paula Mõik 16.10.00 11,95 SK Fortis
23. Valeria Kalimulina 20.08.01 12,63 Audentese SK

Liina Truusa 24.01.01 DNF Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 21p.
Audenetse SK 15p.
SK Fortis 10p.

T - V Kolmikhüpe

1. Simone Kallas 20.02.00 10.28 Audentese SK 10
2. Helena Eglit 25.08.00 9.47 Audentese SK 8
3. Anna Brit Vetsa 16.03.00 9.26 Audentese SK 7
4. Luise Leok 19.04.01 9.21 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Hanne Tõnts 2000. 9.18 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Tuuli Vooglaid 2000. 9.00 Nõmme KJK 4
7. Johanna Soover 19.04.01 8.93 Audentese SK
8. Anna  Kriger 01.06.01 8.92 Audentese SK
9. Lizett Käos 06.06.00 8.85 Audentese SK
10. Maria Alas 14.01.00 8.75 SK Fortis 3
11. Kirke Kaur 30.11.00 8.48 Nõmme KJK
12. Brigitta Krämann 21.03.00 8.34 SK Fortis 2
13. Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 8.27 SK Fortis 1
14. Laura Volmer 2001. 8.27 Nõmme KJK
15. Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01 8.15 SK Fortis
16. Margareta Päts 12.10.01 8.08 Nõmme KJK
17. Liis Grete Atonen 29.05.01 8.05 Audentese SK
18. Paula Mõik 16.10.00 8.04 SK Fortis
19. Brigitta Lees 14.11.01 7.83 SK Fortis
20. Christin-Amani Kiivikias 31.12.01 7.59 Audentese SK
21. Saskia Järv 08.02.01 7.58 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 25p.
Nõmme KJK 15p.
SK Fortis 6p.

T - V 150m

1. Jennifer Pavlov 2001. 20,89 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.01 21,15 Nõmme KJK 8
3. Rebecca Tamm 17.03.00 21,27 SK Fortis 7



4. Simone Kallas 20.02.00 21,49 Audentese SK 6
5. Hanne Tõnts 2000. 22,11 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Lilian Turban 25.09.01 22,35 Nõmme KJK
7. Luise Leok 19.04.01 22,25 Nõmme KJK
8. Rebecca Riisna 22.04.01 22,44 Audentese SK 4
9. Karmen Säkk 03.06.00 22,68 Audentese SK 3
10. Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 22,82 SK Fortis 2
11. Kulla Kurvet 2001. 22,97 Nõmme KJK
12. Anna-Brit Vetsa 16.03.00 23,03 Audentese SK
13. Lizett Käos 06.06.00 23,08 Audentese SK
14. Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01 23,18 SK Fortis 1
15. Romi Neerot 29.11.00 23,38 SK Fortis
16. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.01 23,47 Audentese SK
17. Liisa Mõttus 23.06.05 23,72 Nõmme KJK
18. Laura Laagus 09.12.00 23,78 SK Fortis
19. Valeria Kalimulina 20.08.01 24,11 Audentese SK
20. Liina Truusa 24.01.01 24,22 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 23p.
Audentese SK 13p.
SK Fortis 10p.

P - V (2000-2001) 60m tj

1. Oliver Laaspere 2001. 9,91 Nõmme KJK 10
2. Igor Andrejev 2001. 10,20 Audentese SK 8
3. Ron Derrick Hibus 13.01.00 10,30 Nõmme KJK 7
4. Otto Kase 01.09.01 10,57 Audentese SK 6
5. Oskar Birnbaum 2000. 10,89 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Joosep Luts 07.05.01 10,93 Audentese SK 4
7. Andrek Erki Tiks 28.09.00 11,01 SK Fortis 3
8. Marko Lillemägi 17.04.00 11,11 SK Fortis 2
9. Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00 11,24 SK Fortis 1
10. Daniil Topkin 17.09.01 11,27 Audentese SK
11. Gregor Nepste 02.07.00 11,37 SK Fortis
12. Andreas Ummus 13.05.01 11,38 Audentese SK
13. Kirk Alexander Kaarelson 25.06.00 12,48 SK Fortis
14. Karl Sander Vinkel 23.06.01 12,78 SK Fortis
15. Reimo Karus 2000. 12,85 Nõmme KJK
16. Kristjan Elhi 2001. 13,37 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Nõmme KJK 22p.
Audentese SK 18p.
SK Fortis 6p.

P - V Kolmikhüpe

1. Igor Andrejev 2001. 10.39 Audentese SK 10
2. Reimo Sepp 23.02.00 10.24 Audentese SK 8
3. Oliver Laaspere 2001. 9.99 Nõmme KJK 7
4. Sten Erik Simmo 06.01.00 9.43 Nõmme KJK 6
5. Oskar Birnbaum 2000. 9.30 Nõmme KJK 5
6. Joosep Luts 07.05.01 9.10 Audentese SK 4
7. Taavi Verbo 27.06.01 8.92 SK Fortis 3
8. Kevin Kivi 14.01.00 8.80 SK Fortis 2
9. Taavi Tender 16.03.01 8.59 Audentese SK



10. Markus Jonatan Mõis 17.01.01 8.51 Audentese SK
11. Andreas Ummus 13.05.01 8.46 Audentese SK
12. Kirk Alexander Kaarelson 25.06.00 8.36 SK Fortis 1
13. Andrek-Erki Tiks 28.09.00 8.14 SK Fortis
14. Karl Sander Vinkel 23.06.01 7.93 SK Fortis
15. Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00 7.86 SK Fortis
16. Reimo Karus 12.06.00 7.81 Nõmme KJK

Punktid:
Audentese SK 22p.
Nõmme KJK 18p.
SK Fortis 6p.

P-V 150m

1. Reimo Sepp 23.02.00 21,53 Audentese SK 10
2. Kevin Kivi 14.01.00 21,62 SK Fortis 8
3. Ron Derrick Hibus 13.01.00 22,11 Nõmme KJK 7
4. Marko Lillemägo 17.04.00 22,34 SK Fortis 6
5. Otto Kase 01.09.01 22,81 Audentese SK 5
6. Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 23,02 SK Fortis 4
7. Gert Kristjan Vainola 14.08.00 23,14 Audentese SK 3
8. Taavi Tender 16.03.01 23,35 Audentese SK
9. Markus Jonathan Mõis 17.01.01 23,42 Audentese SK
10. Daniil Topkin 17.09.01 24,13 Audentese SK
11. Reimo Karus 12.06.00 24,92 Nõmme KJK 2
12. Kristjan Elhi 2001. 25,66 Nõmme KJK 1
13. Karl Aleksander Kuivjõgi 22.06.01 26,82 SK Fortis

Punktid:
Audentese SK 18p.
SK Fortis 18p.
Nõmme KJK 10p.

Teatejooks (4poissi+4 tüdrukut)

1. Audentese SK 10p.
2. SK Fortis 7p.
3. Nõmme KJK 5p.

III ETAPI KOKKUVÕTE:

Audentese SK 245p.
Nõmme KJK 209p.
SK Fortis 142p.

ÜLDKOKKUVÕTE
I II III

1. Audentese SK 233 596 245 1074
2. SK Fortis 198 446 142 786
3. Nõmme KJK 166 382 209 757

Peakohtunik Hannes Randaru


